

Privacy Statement

Borr Drilling is committed to protecting the privacy of the information entrusted to us. We value the trust of our business customers, investors, business partners, resellers, suppliers, and other stakeholders. This Privacy Statement outlines the types of personal information we collect, how it is used and shared, and your rights and choices with respect to your personal information. Please read this Privacy Statement carefully

We may collect the following types of personal information about you:

- Contact information, such as your name, postal address, email address, and phone number
- Demographic information, such as your age, gender, and interests
- Technical information, such as your IP address, browser type, and operating system
- ▷ Information about your use of our website, such as pages visited and content viewed

How your personal information is used

We use your personal information to provide you with the products and services you request, to communicate with you, and to improve our website and services. This may include using your personal information to:

- Respond to your inquiries and fulfill your requests
- Send you marketing and promotional communications, if you have opted-in to receive such communications
- Customize your experience on our website
- Analyze website usage and trends
- Sharing of personal information:

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- With service providers and business partners, who perform services on our behalf
- With third parties as required by law or to protect the rights and safety of Borr Drilling Limited and its customers
- ▷ In the event of a corporate transaction, such as a merger or acquisition, your personal information may be transferred to the new owner

Your rights and choices

You have the right to access, correct, delete, or object to the use of your personal information. You can also withdraw your consent or exercise your right to data portability. To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

You also have the right to file a complaint with a data protection authority if you believe your rights have been violated.

Contact us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Statement or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Borr Drilling Limited

Attention: Legal & Compliance

c/o Borr Drilling Management (UK) Limited

70 Victoria Street, 6th Floor the Zig Zag Building

London SW1E 6SQ

Email: compliance@borrdrilling.com

Disclaimer:

The information on this website is provided for general informational purposes only. Borr Drilling Limited does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of this information. Any reliance you place on this information is strictly at your own risk. Borr Drilling Limited will not be liable for any errors or omissions in this information or for any losses, injuries, or damages from the display or use of this information.

This website may contain links to third-party websites. Borr Drilling Limited is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites. We encourage you to review the privacy statements of any website you visit.

This Privacy Statement and Disclaimer is subject to change without notice. Please review this statement regularly to ensure you are aware of any changes.